Structural Engineering and Mechanics, Vol. 56, No. 1 (2015) 1-25
DOI: http://dx.doi.org/10.12989/sem.2015.56.1.001                                             1
Copyright ©  2015 Techno-Press, Ltd.
Prefabricated-HSPRCC panels for retrofitting of existing RC
members-a pioneering study
Idris Bedirhanoglu
Department of Civil Engineering, Dicle University, 21280, Diyarbakir, Turkey

Anchorage
Presence
of steel
plate
*
Hole
orientation
Age of the
concrete panel
and HSPRCC
panel at the
testing days (day)
1 DS-O-a - - - - - 140/-
2 DS-O-b - - - - - 141/-
3 DS-O-c - - - - - 149/-
4 DS-HSPRCC-30-1-CD1-A 1 30 Present D CD1 362/185
5 DS-HSPRCC-30-2-CD1-A 2 30 Present D CD1 359/182
6 DS-HSPRCC-30-1-CD2-A 1 30 Present D CD2 365/188
7 DS-HSPRCC-20-0.5-D1-A 0.5 20 Present F D1 365/186
8 DS-HSPRCC-20-0.5-D2-A 0.5 20 Present F D2 367/195
9 DS-HSPRCC-20-0.5-D3-A 0.5 20 Present F D3 368/195
10 DS-HSPRCC-20-1-D2-A 1 20 Present F D2 367/215
11 DS-HSPRCC-20-2-D2-A 2 20 Present F D2 367/196
12 DS-HSPRCC-20-1-D2 1 20 No F D2 368/210
13 DS-HSPRCC-30-1-D2-A 1 30 Present F D2 359/185
14 DS-HSPRCC-30-2-D2-A 2 30 Present F D2 366/192
15 DS-HSPRCC-30-3-D2-A 3 30 Present F D2 361/187
16 DS-HSPRCC-40-1-D2-A 1 40 Present F D2 361/209
17 DS-HSPRCC-40-2-D2-A 2 40 Present F D2 362/187
18 DS-HSPRCC-40-3-D2-A 3 40 Present F D2 369/198
*D: Diagonal strip, F: Full surface
2
Prefabricated-HSPRCC panels for retrofitting of existing RC members-a pioneering study
and captive columns against shear forces. HSPRCC plates with superior properties were developed